LMP8480 / LMP8481
Precision 76V High-Side Current Sense Amplifiers with Voltage Output
General Description
The LMP8480 and LMP8481 are precision high-side current
sense amplifiers that amplify a small differential voltage de-
veloped across a current sense resistor in the presence of
high input common-mode voltages.
These amplifiers are designed for bidirectional (LMP8481) or

LMP8480 / LMP8481
Copyright © 1999-2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated 3
Ordering Information
Package Gain Sensing Part Number Marking Transport Media
NSC
Drawing
8-Pin MSOP
20 V/V
Unidirectional
LMP8480MM-T *
AV8A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MUA08A
LMP8480MME-T * 250 Units Tape and Reel
LMP8480MMX-T * 3k Units Tape and Reel
Bidirectional
LMP8481MM-T *
AT9A
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMP8481MME-T * 250 Units Tape and Reel
LMP8481MMX-T * 3k Units Tape and Reel
50 V/V
Unidirectional
LMP8480MM-F *
AX8A
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMP8480MME-F * 250 Units Tape and Reel
LMP8480MMX-F * 3k Units Tape and Reel
Bidirectional
LMP8481MM-F *
AF9A
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMP8481MME-F * 250 Units Tape and Reel
LMP8481MMX-F * 3k Units Tape and Reel
60 V/V
Unidirectional
LMP8480MM-S
AY8A
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMP8480MME-S 250 Units Tape and Reel
LMP8480MMX-S 3k Units Tape and Reel
Bidirectional
LMP8481MM-S *
AA9A
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMP8481MME-S * 250 Units Tape and Reel
LMP8481MMX-S * 3k Units Tape and Reel
100 V/V
Unidirectional
LMP8480MM-H *
AZ8A
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMP8480MME-H * 250 Units Tape and Reel
LMP8480MMX-H * 3k Units Tape and Reel
Bidirectional
LMP8481MM-H *
AH9A
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMP8481MME-H * 250 Units Tape and Reel
LMP8481MMX-H * 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMP8480 / LMP8481
4 Copyright © 1999-2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Package Gain Sensing Part Number Marking Transport Media
NSC
Drawing
8 Pad LLP
20 V/V
Unidirectional
LMP8480SD-T *
8480T
1k Units Tape and Reel
SDA08A
LMP8480SDE-T * 250 Units Tape and Reel